
Uffice of the Municinal councilors, Bhatpara 
Address: 1/n. West Ghoshpara Road, P.O. Kankinara, District: North 24 Parganas.PIN- 

A126 Tele: 2581-2082 2581-9515, 2581-9514. Fax: 2581-1318 Emall ibhat_0xahee.com 
Memo No.-12/DR-2/133 Date: 06/0.S/2022 

Tender Notice 
Sealed tenders are invited from the Municipal Enlisted Contractor for granting license for a maintalnng 
one1) "Pay &Use" Type Community Latrine and collecting charges from the users situated at B.R.S 
Bidhan Market Shyamnagar Ward No.28 for the perlod of 02 (two) years w.e.f. 01.07.2022 to 

30.06.2024 under the following terms and conditions. 

Last date of submission of tenders is 26.0.2022 up to 1.30 P.M. and the tenders will be opened on the 

same date at 03.30 P.M. 

Facilities Provided 
Each unit of the "Pay &Use" type public convenience has separate provisions for male female users with 
separate entrances 

Male 
1)4 Nos Latrines 

Female 
1) 4 Nos Latrines 
2) 3 Nos Urinals 2) 3 Nos Urinals 

Lighting. Exhaust Fan and Water available. 

Terms and Conditions: 
1. That tender will have to be submitted along with Enlisted Contractor Certificate granted by the 
Municipal Authority. Tenders without Enlisted Holder shall not be consldered. But before submisslon of 
the tender, tenderer can deposit earnest money of Rs: 5000/- his/her name after depositing the charge 
fixed by the Municipal Authority along with the application. 

No further earnest money is required for the enlisted contractor. The said enlisted amount and earnest 
money will be treated as security money in case of successful tenderer and will be refunded after the expiry of 

license and on his quitting profession. 
2.The Tender must have to attached the fllowing documents with tender paper Application at the time 
of dropping tender 

Photo Copy of the Certificate of Enlistment granted by this Municipal Authority & 
M.R Receipt of earnest money. 
Photo Copy of the Pan Card. 
Photo Copy of Aadhar Card. 

Highest Rate to be Accepted 

03 That the licensee will collect the charges from the users as follows: 

a) To use the latrine or toilet 100 paisa each use. 
b) To use the bathroom@ 100 paisa (for 5 minutes). 
c) To use the urinal or toilet @ 100 paisa each use. 
d) That tender must quote the rate of license fee per year. 

04 That the successful tenderer will have to deposit the license fee for each year in advance for 
taking possession within stipulated period on the date of intimation of acceptance of his 
tender or on the date following. Failing which, the enlisted rupees will be forfeited to the 
Municipal Fund and thee acceptance of his tender shall stand cancelled. 

Cont (2) 



Jffice of the Municinal councilors, Bhatpara 
Address: 1/1, West Ghoshpara Road, P.o. Kankinara, District: North 24 Parganas.PIN 

743126|Tele: 2581-2082, 2581-9515, 2581-9514, Fax: 2581-1318, Email :bhat 09@yahoo.com 

(02) 

Memo No.L.12/DR-2/133 06.0S. 2022 
Date: - --******* 

05 That the license shall be given exclusively in the name of licensee and it shall not be 

heritable or transferable in any way. 
06 That the bill of Electric charge will be paid by the licensee on demand by the WBSEDCL 

regularly after collecting the Bill from the Electric Dept. of the Municipality. 

07 That the licensee shall be liable for necessary services to mitigate the minor repairing 
08 That the licensee shall be responsible for the security of aforesaid public convenience 

(property). 
09 That the licensee shall not do any such act which will depreclate the value of the prope 
10 That further conditions may be imposed as and when necessary. 
11 That breach of any conditions stated herein shall constitute good and sufficient causes for 

revoking or withdrawing the license. 
12 That the Licensee shall not do any major repairing works or any addition or alteration of 

change in the structure without the prior permission of the Municipality. 

es. 

Execute Officer 
Bhatpamynicipality 

Copy Forwarded for information to: 

1.The Chairperson, Bhatpara Municipality. 
2.Members, of C.I.C, Bhatpara Municipality. 
3. All, of councilors, Bhatpara Municipality 
4.The Executive Officer,Bhatpara Municipality. 
5.The Finance Officer, Bhatpara Municipality. 
6.The O.S, Bhatpara Municipality. 
7.The Accountant, Bhatpara Municipality 
8.Acting In- Charge, License Department, Bhatpara Municipality. 
9.The Cashier, Bhatpara Municipality, 
10.The Acting IT Coordinator, Bhatpara Municipality. (upload the Tender Notice in Bhatpara 
Municipal's Website). 
11.Recevelng Section, Bhatpara Municipality. 
12.0ffice Notice Board, Bhatpara Municipality. 
13.0ffice Notice Board Municlpality Branch Office, Shyamnagar. 
14. Office file. 

Executive dtjcer 
Bhatpara Midipality 



Uffice of the Municinal councilors, Bhatpara Address: 1/1, West Ghoshpara Road, P.O. Kanklnara, Dlstrict: North 24 Parganas.PIN. 743126]Tele: 2581-2082,2581-9515, 2581-9514, EAx: 2501-1318 EmallLbhal_0?@yYshoo.com 
Memo No.L-12/DR-2/13 2 

Date:o6 /0 5/2022 

Tender Notice Sealed tenders are Invlted from the Munlclpal Enllsted Contractor for grantlng license for a malntalning one(1) "Pay & Use" Type Community Latrine and collecting charges from the users sltuated at Battery Gate Factory Athpur Ward No.20 for the perlod of 02 (two) years w.c.f. 01.07.2022 to 30.06.2024 under the following terms ancd conditlons. 

Last date of submisslon of tenders ls 26.05.2022 up to 1.30 P.M. and the tenders wll be opened on the 
same date at 03.30 P.M. 

Eaclitles Provlded 
Each unit of the "Pay &Use" type public convenlence has separate provlslons for male female users wlth 
separate entrances. 

Malg 
1) 4 Nos Latrines 

2) 3 Nos Urinals 

Fomalo 
1)4 Nos Latrlnes 
2) 3 Nos Uinals 

Lighting, Exhaust Fan and Water available. 

Terms and Condltlons: 
1. That tender wll have to be submitted along with Enllsted Contractor Certlficate granted by the 

Municlpal Authority. Tenders without Enlisted Holder shall not be consldered. But before submisslon of 
the tender, tenderer can deposlt earnest money of Rs: 5000/- his/her name after deposlting the charge 

fixed by the Municipal Authorlty along wlth the applcatlon.. 
No further earnest money Is requlred for the enlisted contractor. The sald enlisted amount and earnest 

money will be treated as securlty money in case of successful tenderer and will be refunded after the expiry of 
license and on his qultting professlon. 

2. The Tender must have to attached the following documents with tender paper Applicatlon at the time 

of dropping tender- 
Photo Copy of the Certificate of Enlistment granted by this Municlpal Authorlty& 

M.R Recelpt of earnest money. 

Photo Copy of the Pan Card. 
Photo Copy of Aadhar Card. 
Highest Rate to be Accepted. 

03 That the licensee wlll collect the charges from the users as follows: 
a) To use the latrlne or tollet @ 100 palsa each use. 
b) To use the bathroom @ 100 palsa (for 5 mlinutes). 
c) To use the urinal or tollet @ 100 palsa each use. 
d) That tender must quote the rate of license fee per year. 

04 That the successful tenderer wll have to deposit the lcense fee for each year in advance for 
taking possesslon withln stipulated perlod on the date of intlmatlon of acceptance of his 
tender or on the date following. Falling whlch, the enlisted rupees will be forfelted to the 
Municipal Fund and the acceptance of his tender shall stand cancelled. 

Cont 2) 



DiiGe of the Municinal cOuncilors, Bhatpara Address:1/1, West Ghoshpara Road, P.O. Kankinara, District: North 24 Parganas.N 743126]Tele: 2581-2082, 2581-9515, 2581-9514. Fax: 2581-1318. Email :bhat Oayanoo 

(02) 

Memo No.L12/DR 2/132 DasO6.0S.2022 
Date -** ******* 

05 That the license shall be given exclusively in the name of licensee and it shall not be 

heritable or transferable in any way. 
06 That the bill of Electric charge will be paid by the licensee on demand by the WBSEDCL 

regularly after collecting the Bill from the Electric Dept. of the Municipality. 
07 That the licensee shall be liable for necessary services to mitigate the minor repairing. 
08 That the licensee shall be responsible for the security of aforesaid public convenience 

(property). 
09 That the licensee shall not do any such act which will depreciate the value of the properties. 

10 That further conditions may be imposed as and when necessary. 
11 That breach of any conditions stated herein shall constitute good and sufficient causes for 

revoking or withdrawing the license. 
12 That the Licensee shall not do any major repairing works or any addition or alteration of 

change in the structure without the prior permission of the Municipality. 

Executive Officer 

Bhatpara Monicipality 

Copy Forwarded for information to: 
1.The Chairperson, Bhatpara Municipality. 
2.Members, of C.I.C, Bhatpara Municipality. 
3. All, of councilors, Bhatpara Municipality 
4.The Executive Officer,Bhatpara Municipality. 
5.The Finance Officer, Bhatpara Municipality. 
6.The 0.S, Bhatpara Municipality. 
7.The Accountant, Bhatpara Municipality 

8.Acting In-Charge, License Department, Bhatpara Municipality. 
9.The Cashier, Bhatpara Municipality. 

10.The Acting IT Coordinator, Bhatpara Municipality. (upload the Tender Notice in Bhatpara 
Municipal's Website). 
11.Receveing Section, Bhatpara Municipality. 
12.0ffice Notice Board, Bhatpara Municipality. 
13.0ffice Notice Board Municipality Branch Office, Shyamnagar. 
14. Office file. 

Executive Oficer 
Bhatpara Myatdipality 



Office of the Municipal councilors, Bhatpara Address: 1/1, West Ghoshpara Road, P.O. Kankinara, District: North 24 Parganas. PIN 743126]Tele: 2581-2082, 2581-9515, 2581-9514 Fax: 2581-1318, Emal: bhat 09@yahoo.com 
Memo No.L-12/DR-2/134 Date: 06 /05/2022 

Tender Notice Sealed tenders are invited from the Municipal Enlisted Contractor for granting license for a maintaining one(1) "Pay & Use" Type Community Latrine and collecting charges from the users situated at Nana 
Baba Ghat Shyamnagar Ward No.22 for the period of 02 (two) years w.e.f. 01.07.2022 to 30.06.2024 
under the following terms and conditions. 

Last date of submission of tenders is 26.05.2022 up to 1.30 P.M. and the tenders will be opened on the 

same date at 03.30 P.M. 

Facilities Provided 
Each unit of the "Pay & Use" type public convenience has separate provisions for male female users with 

separate entrances. 

Male 
1)4 Nos Latrines 

2) 3 Nos Urinals 

Female 
1) 4 Nos Latrines 

2)3 Nos Urinals 

Lighting, Exhaust Fan and Water available. 

Terms and Conditions: 
1. That tender will have to be submitted along with Enlisted Contractor Certificate granted by the 
Municipal Authority. Tenders without Enlisted Holder shall not be considered. But before submission of 
the tender, tenderer can deposit earnest money of Rs: 5000/- his/her name after depositing the charge 
fixed by the Municipal Authority along with the application. 

No further earnest money is required for the enlisted contractor. The said enlisted amount and earnest 
money will be treated as security money in case of successful tenderer and will be refunded after the expiry of 

license and on his quitting profession. 
2.The Tender must have to attached the following documents with tender paper Application at the time 
of dropping tender: 

Photo Copy of the Certificate of Enlistment granted by this Municipal Authority & 

M.R Receipt of earnest money. 
Photo Copy of the Pan Card. 
Photo Copy of Aadhar Card. 
Highest Rate to be Accepted. 

03 That the licensee will collect the charges from the users as follows: 
a) To use the latrine or toilet @ 100 paisa each use. 
b) To use the bathroom@ 100 paisa (for 5 minutes). 
c) To use the urinal or toilet@ 100 paisa each use. 
d) That tender must quote the rate of license fee per year. 

04. That the successful tenderer will have to deposit the license fee for each year in advance for 
taking possession within stipulated period on the date of intimation of acceptance of his 
tender or on the date following. Faling which, the enlisted rupees will be forfeited to the 
Municipal Fund and the acceptance of his tender shall stand cancelled. 

Cont.. 2) 



UTTice of the Municipal councilors, Bnapara Address: 1/1, West Ghoshpara Road, P.O. Kankinara, District North 24 Parganas.PIN 4S126|Tele: 2581-2082, 2581-9515, 2581-9514. Fax: 2581-1318. Email : bhat 09SYahoo.com 
(02) 

Memo No.l2/DR-2/134 Date.06/0S/2022 

05. That the license shall be given exclusively in the name of licensee and it shall not be 
heritable or transferable in any way. 

06. That the bill of Electric charge will be paid by the licensee on demand by the WBSEDCL 

regularly after collecting the Bill from the Electric Dept. of the Municipality. 
07. That the licensee shall be liable for necessary services to mitigate the minor repairing 08. That the licensee shall be responsible for the security of aforesaid public convenience 

(property). 
09. That the licensee shall not do any such act which will depreciate the value of the properties. 
10. That further conditions may be imposed as and when necessary. 
11. That breach of any conditions stated herein shall constitute good and sufficient causes for 

revoking or withdrawing the license. 
12. That the Licensee shall not do any major repairing works or any addition or alteration of 

change in the structure without the prior permission of the Municipality. 

Execyaicer 

Bhatpara Municipality 

Copy Forwarded for information to: 
1.The Chairperson, Bhatpara Municipality. 

2.Members, of C.l.C, Bhatpara Municipality. 
3. All, of councilors, Bhatpara Municipality 
4.The Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality. 
5.The Finance Officer, Bhatpara Municipality. 
6.The 0.S, Bhatpara Municipality. 

7.The Accountant, Bhatpara Municipality 
8.Acting In- Charge, License Department, Bhatpara Municipality. 
9.The Cashier, Bhatpara Municipality. 
10.The Acting IT Coordinator, Bhatpara Municipality. (upload the Tender Notice in Bhatpara 

Municipal's Website). 
11.Receveing Section, Bhatpara Municipality. 
12.0ffice Notice Board, Bhatpara Municipality. 
13.0ffice Notice Board Municipality Branch Office, Shyamnagar. 
14. Office file. 

Executive Offiçer 
Bhatpara Mboicípality 



** 

Ufifice of the Municipal councilors, Bhatpara 
LAddress: 1/1, West Ghoshpara Road, P.O. Kankinara, District: North 24 Parganas.PiIN 

743126 ]Tele: 2581-2082,2581-9515, 2581-9514, Fax: 2581-1318 Email: bhot 0?@yahoo.com 
Memo No.L-12/DR-2/135 Date: 06 /DS/2022 

Tender Notice 
Sealed tenders are invited from the Municipal Enlisted Contractor for granting license for a maintaining 

one(1) "Pay & Use" Type Community Latrine and collecting charges from the users situated at Realíance 

Mill Bhatpara Ward No.05 for the períod of 02 (two) years w.e.f. 01.07.2022 to 30.06.2024 under the 

following terms and conditions. 

Last date of submission of tenders is 26.05.2022 up to 1.30 P.M. and the tenders will be opened on the 

same date at 03.30 P.M. 

Facilities Provided 
Each unit of the "Pay & Use" type public convenience has separate provisions for male female users with 

separate entrances. 

Male 
1) 4 Nos Latrines 

2) 3 Nos Urinals 

Female 
1)4 Nos Latrines 
2)3 Nos Urinals 

Lighting, Exhaust Fan and Water available. 

Terms and Conditions: 
1. That tender will have to be submitted along with Enlisted Contractor Certificate granted by the 

Municipal Authority. Tenders without Enlisted Holder shall not be considered. But before submission of 

the tender, tenderer can deposit earnest money of Rs: 5000/- his/her name after depositing the charge 

fixed by the Municipal Authority along with the application. 

No further earnest money is required for the enlisted contractor. The said enlisted amount and earnest 

money will be treated as security money in case of successful tenderer and will be refunded after the expiry of 

license and on his quitting profession. 
2.The Tender must have to attached the following documents with tender paper Application at the time 

of dropping tender- 
Photo Copy of the Certificate of Enlistment granted by this Municipal Authority & 

M.R Receipt of earnest money. 

Photo Copy of the Pan Card. 

Photo Copy of Aadhar Card. 

Highest Rate to be Accepted. 

03. That the licensee will collect the charges from the users as follows: 

a) To use the latrine or toilet @100 paisa each use. 

b) To use the bathroom@ 100 paisa (for 5 minutes). 

c)To use the urinal or toilet @ 100 paisa each use. 

d) That tender must quote the rate of license fee per year. 
04. That the successful tenderer will have to deposit the license fee for each year in advance for 

taking possession within stipulated period on the date of intimation of acceptance of his 

tender or on the date following. Failing which, the enlisted rupees will be forfeited to the 

Municipal Fund and the acceptance of his tender shall stand cancelled. 

Cont.. 2) 

20161" 



Office of the Municipal councilors. Bhatpara 
Address: 1/1, West Ghoshpara Rood, P.O. Kankinara. District North 24 Pargana PN- 7431261Tele: 2581-2082, 2581-9515, 2581-9514. Fax 2521-1312. Email :bhd 95/hg9com 

(02) 

Memo NoL12/0R-2/13s Date6S. 222 

05. That the license shall be given excusively in the name oi iensee and t sall not e 

heritable or transferable in any way. 
06. That the bill of Electric charze will be paid by the icensee on demand by the WEEDCL 

regularty after collecting the Bll from the Eearie Dep of he Wunicipe+ny. 07. That the licensee shall be liable for necessary senvices to mitigete tne minor airing 08. That the licensee shall be responsible for the security of aforesaid public oomeriene 
(property). 

09. That the licensee shall not do any such act which wil depreciete the 1ale oi he oroperres 10. That further conditions may be imposed as and when necessary. 11. That breach of any conditions stated herein shall constitute good and sufiet ess is revoking or withdrawing the license. 
12. That the Licensee shall not do any major repairing works or any addiion or ate eion si change in the structure without the prior permission cf the Municipe liny. 

Execu Oer 
Bhatpae wMnicipeity 

Copy Forwarded for information to: 
1.The Chairperson, Bhatpara Municipality. 2.Members, of C.I.C, Bhatpara Municipality. 3. All, of councilors, Bhatpara Municipality 4.The Executive Officer,Bhatpara Municipality. 5.The Finance Officer, Bhatpara Municipality. 6.The 0.S, Bhatpara Municipality. 7.The Accountant, Bhatpara Municipality 8.Acting In- Charge, License Department, Bhatpara Municipality. 9.The Cashier, Bhatpara Municipality. 10.The Acting IT Coordinator, Bhatpara Municipality. (upioad the Tender Noice in Bhatpara 
Municipat's Website). 
11.Receveing Section, Bhatpara Municipality. 12.0ffice iotice Board, Bhatpara Municipality. 13.0ffice Notice Board Municipality Branch Office, Shyamnagar. 14. Office file. 

Execuive 
Bhatpara pality 



office of the M
unicinal councilors,Bhatpara 

A
G

re
ss 1/1, W

est G
hoshpara R

oad. P
.o. K

ankinara, D
istrict N

orth 24 P
argancs.F

IN
- 

S125Tele: 
2581-2082 2531-9515, 2581-9514 Fac 25s1-1318 Ermai : bhat 09Eyahoo.com

 
D

ate: 0
6

 /S
/2

0
2

2
 

Memo No.L-12/DR-2/1 3
2

 

Tender N
otice 

d 
tenders are iv

ited
 from

 the tu
n

id
ip

al E
nisted C

ontractor for granting license for a m
aintaining 

o
n

ei2
 

"P
ay &

 U
se

 T
ype C

om
m

unity L
atrine and collecting charges from

 th
e users situ

ated
 at B

attery
 

oate Factory A
thpur W

ard N
o20 for the period of 02 (tw

o) years w
.e.f. 0107.2022 to 30.06.2024 under 

th
e following term

s and conditions 

a
s
t d

ate o
f subm

ission o
f ten

d
ers is 26.05.2022 u

p
 to

 1
3

0
 P

.M
. a

n
d

 th
e
 tenders w

ill b
e opened 

o
n

 th
e
 

sa
m

e
 d

a
te

 at 0
3

.3
0

 P
.M

. 

Facilities Provided 
E

ach u
n

it o
f th

e
 "Pay &

 U
se" type public convenience h

as separate provisions fo
r m

ale fem
ale u

s
e
r
s
 w

ith
 

separate entrances 
M

ale 
1)4 N

os L
atrines 

2) 
3 N

os U
rinals 

Fem
ale 

1
)4

 N
os L

atrines 
2) 3 N

o
s U

rin
als 

Lighting, E
xhaust F

an an
d

 W
ater available. 

Tem
s and Conditions 

1 
T

hat tender w
ill have to

 b
e subm

itted along w
ith E

nlisted C
ontractor C

ertificate granted by th
e
 

M
unicipal A

uthority. T
enders w

ithout E
nlisted H

older shall n
o

t b
e considered. B

u
t before subm

ission o
f 

th
e
 tender, tenderer c

a
n

 deposit earm
est m

o
n

ey
 o

f R
s: 5000/- his/her n

a
m

e
 after depositing th

e
 charge 

fxed by th
e M

unicipal A
uthority along w

ith
 th

e ap
 

N
o

 further earn
est m

oney is required for th
e enlisted contractor. T

he said enlisted am
o

u
n

t an
d

 e
a
rn

e
st 

m
o

n
ey

 w
ill 

b
e treated a

s
 security m

oney in
 c

a
s
e
 of successful tenderer an

d
 w

ill be refunded after th
e
 expiry o

f 
license and o

n
 his quitting profession. 

ication. 

C
O

 
A

R
 

2. T
h

e T
ender m

u
st have to

 attached the following docum
ents w

ith tender p
ap

er A
pplication 

a
t th

e tim
e 

of dropping te
n

d
e
r 

Photo Copy o
f th

e Certificate o
f Enlistm

ent granted by this M
unicipal A

uthority &
 

M
.R

 Receipt 
o

f earm
est m

oney. 
Photo Copy o

f th
e Pan C

ard. 
Photo Copy o

f A
adhar 

C
ard. 

Highest R
ate to

 b
e Accepted. 

0
3

 T
hat th

e licensee w
ill collect th

e charges from
 th

e u
se

rs a
s
 follow

s: 
a) 

To 
u

se
 the latrine 

o
r toilet @

 100 paisa each u
se

. 
b) T

o u
s
e
 th

e bathroom
 

100 paisa (for 5 m
inutes). 

c) To 
u

s
e
 th

e urinal 
o

r toilet @
 100 paisa each 

u
se

. 
d) T

hat tender m
u

st quote the rate of license fee per year. 
p4 

That th
e successful tenderer w

ill have to
 deposit the license fee for each year in advance for 

taking possession w
ithin stipulated period 

o
n

 the date of intim
ation of acceptance of his 

tender o
r o

n
 the date following. Failing which, the enlisted rupees w

ill be forfeited 
to

 the 

M
unicipal Fund and the acceptance of his tender shall stand cancelled. 

C
ont.. 
u

s
(
2

)
 



office of the M
unicipal councilors, B

hatpara 
L

A
ddress: 1

/1
, W

e
st G

h
o

sh
p

a
ra

 R
o

a
d

, P.O
. K

a
n

k
in

a
ra

, D
istrict: N

o
rth

 2
4

 P
a
rg

a
n

a
s
.P

IN
-

43126]Tele:
2581-2082, 2581-9515, 2581-9514. Fax: 2581-1318. E

m
ail : bhat _09@

ydhoo.com
 

(02) 
0

6
.
0

S
.
 2

0
 2

2
 

D
a
te

:-------*
*

*
 

M
e
m

o
 N

o
.
2

/
D

R
-
2

/
3

2
 

0
5

 
T

h
a
t th

e
 lic

e
n

se
 sh

a
ll b

e
 given ex

clu
siv

ely
 in

 th
e
 
n

a
m

e
 o

f lic
e
n

s
e
e
 a

n
d

 it sh
a
ll n

o
t b

e
 

h
e
rita

b
le

 o
r tra

n
sfe

ra
b

le
 in

 a
n

y
 w

a
y

. 

0
6

 
T

h
a
t th

e
 bill o

f E
lectric charge w

ill b
e
 paid by th

e
 lic

e
n

s
e
e
 o

n
 d

e
m

a
n

d
 by th

e
 B

S
E

D
C

L
 

regularly a
fte

r collecting th
e
 B

ill fro
m

 th
e
 E

le
c
tric

 D
ep

t. o
f th

e
 M

u
n

icip
ality

. 

0
7

 
T

h
a
t th

e
 lic

e
n

s
e
e
 sh

all b
e
 liab

le fo
r n

e
c
e
s
s
a
ry

 s
e
rv

ic
e
s
 to

 m
itig

ate th
e
 m

in
o

r rep
airin

g
. 

0
8

 
T

h
a
t th

e
 lic

e
n

se
e
 sh

a
ll b

e
 resp

o
n

sib
le fo

r th
e
 security o

f a
fo

re
s
a
id

 public c
o

n
v

e
n

ie
n

c
e
 

(property). 
0

9
 

T
h

a
t th

e
 lic

e
n

se
e
 sh

all n
o

t d
o

 a
n

y
 su

c
h

 a
c
t w

h
ic

h
 w

ill d
ep

reciate th
e
 v

a
lu

e
 o

f th
e
 p

ro
p

erties. 
1

0
 

T
h

a
t fu

rth
e
r c

o
n

d
itio

n
s m

a
y

 b
e
 im

p
o

s
e
d

 a
s a

n
d

 w
h

e
n

 n
e
c
e
s
s
a
ry

. 

1
1

 
T

h
at b

re
a
c
h

 o
f a

n
y

 c
o

n
d

itio
n

s
 sta

te
d

 h
e
re

in
 sh

all c
o

n
s
titu

te
 good a

n
d

 su
fficien

t c
a
u

s
e
s
 fo

r 

rev
o

k
in

g
 o

r w
ith

d
raw

in
g

 th
e
 licen

se. 
1

2
 

T
h

at th
e
 L

icen
see sh

all n
o

t d
o

 an
y

 m
ajo

r rep
airin

g
 w

o
rk

s o
r a

n
y

 a
d

d
itio

n
 o

r a
lte

ra
tio

n
 o

f 

change in th
e structure w

ithout th
e prior perm

ission o
f th

e
 M

unicipality. E
ecb

p
v

e officer 
B

hatpaaM
unicipality 

H
E

 

Y
cinz 

C
opy F

o
rw

ard
ed

 fo
r in

fo
rm

atio
n

 to
: 

1.T
he C

h
airp

erso
n

, 
B

h
atp

ara M
u

n
icip

ality
. 

2.M
em

bers, of C
.I.C

, B
hatpara M

unicipality. 
3. A

ll, of councilors, B
hatpara M

unicipality 
4.T

he E
x

ecu
tiv

e O
fficer,B

hatpara M
unicipality. 

5.T
he F

in
an

ce O
fficer, B

hatpara M
unicipality. 

6.T
he O

.S, B
hatpara M

unicipality. 
7

.T
h

e A
ccountant, B

hatpara M
unicipality 

8.A
cting In-C

harge, L
icense D

epartm
ent, B

hatpara M
unicipality. 

9.T
he C

ashier, B
hatpara M

unicipality. 
10.T

he A
cting IT C

oordinator, B
hatpara M

unicipality. (upload th
e
 T

ender N
otice in B

hatpara 
M

unicipal's W
ebsite). 

11.Receveing Section, B
hatpara M

unicipality. 
12.0ffice N

otice B
oard, B

hatpara M
unicipality. 

13.0ffice N
otice B

oard M
unicipality B

ranch O
ffice, Shyam

nagar. 
14. O

ffice file. 

ruthe 
c 

dip 

pusir 
clud 

u 

ExecutiyeOfficer 
Bhatpara M

unicipality 

2
0

3
 

a
e
r
e
 n
t
c
k

o
a
l
t
 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

